CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

4
"

June 19, 2012

Timothy K. Hightower, P.E. -7
Thames Engineering and Design

10212 Arroyo Bend NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114-6205

Re: Central Appliance Storage Addition, 4806 Central Avenue SW,
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer's Stamp dated 09-01-11 (K12-D031)

Dear-Mr. Hightower,

-

The TCL submittal received 05-30-12 is approved for Buﬂdmg Permit. The plan is stamped
and S|gned as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certlflcatton of the site for final C.O. for |
Transportataon Public infrastructure or work done within City Right- -of- Way shown on these
? plans is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other '
appropnate permits are required to construct these items. L) =
Prior to any cenrtificate of occupancy approval, the followmg item must be » completed:

e Arecorded copy of the cross access easement between lots 2 and 3 must
be provided.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that |dent|f|es the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantiall compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this
TCL with a completed Dramage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When the site is completed and a final C.O.-is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building. .

Once verification of certification is cempleted and approved notification will be made to
Building Safety to,issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924- 3306

Sincerely,

sz

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

i

C: File

Alouquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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Figure 23.6.3
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s Easement Agreement is entered into between Joe Castillo owner of Lot 2. Block
Zimmerman Addition , City of Albuquerque , County of Bernalillo

wFu e gl Wit i

State of New

texico, and _Joe Castillo _owner of Lot 3, Block 4, Zimmerman Addition , City of

Ibuquerque , County of Bernalillo . State of New Mexico.
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 he parties have an interest in adjoining real estate situated in the City of Albuquerque,
-ounty of Bernalillo, and State of New Mexico and described as follows:

(Property Descriptions)

Lots 2 and 3, Block 4, Zimmerman Addition. Albuc uerque, NM
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he parties desire to create a common access easement between the above-described

ddjoining lots providing access, from a single access point on the abutting street, to said
¢ t{s owned by them for the benefit of each of them: and therefore agree as follows.

 {
i z leket easement for a common access in favor of Lot #2 , owned by Joe Castillo , is

' eated over the entire Lot #3 , owned by Joe Castillo and a blanket easement for a
%nmon access 1n favor of Lot #3 , owned by Joe Castillo , 1S created over the entire Lot

¥

e, owned by _Joe Castillo for the purpose of creating a common access for the benefit
both of the above described lots.

'
ﬁ
E'Hu :s casement 1s superior and paramount to the rights of any of the parties hereto in the

?‘ pective servient estates so created, and the parties further agree that it is a covenant
that shall run with the land.

|
| he maintenance of the easement areas are the responsibility of the respective property
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f _irmness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as follows:
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€ OUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

this 26 day of Octobe , 20400 /! before me personally appeared
E *E:joeg Cost /o . and to me known to be the person described 1n
i1 who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (or they) executed
h e same as his (or their) free act and deed.

{

l
:

L otary 1st Party
¥
y Commission Expires

N A3

CKNOWLEDGED:

.'k

4
-i

t H)ate: ) _

3

j ﬁ)wner #2

JWITNESSED:
:{STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
JGOUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

(&n this___ dayof .20, before me personally appeared___
, and to me known to be the person described 1n

and who executed the foregoing mstrument and acknowledged that he (or they) executed
the same as his (or their) free act and deed.

I
!

{Notary 2nd Party

It}
E ¥

; 1My Commission Expires:

{
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 7, 2011

Timothy K. Hightower, P.E.
Thames Engineering and Design

10212 Arroyo Bend NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114-6205

Re: Central Appliance Storage Addition, 4806 Central Avenue SW,
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 09-01-11 (K12-D031)

Dear Mr. Hightower,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 09-02-11,
the above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit untll the following

comment 1s addressed:
PO Box 1293

e A cross access easement between lots 2 and 3 1s required. The access
easement must, at a minimum, cover the drivepad and parking aisles. A
Albuquerque blanket access easement, covering both lots, is preferred. If an access
easement is not in place, one will need to be completed at this time.

NM 87103 [f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Smcerely,
www.cabq.gov A

Krlstal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuquergue - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 12/2005) k_[szcg (
PROJECT TITLE: CEHTZpt  OPPLISVEE ZONE MAP; K~} !Z
DRB#: EPC#: ____ WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LeT 24 5 Gy 4  Z2irrmcZeya DT )]
CITY ADDRESS: 4806 CCuw HvE " 5w _
ENGINEERING FIRM: T DOm1ES ELL LV EEC 127 L ~ CONTACT: 77™ }-PGL)W
ADDRESS: /6212 /;;m_gp MSCLyo HNw _ PHONE: M44—62/6
CITY, STATE: __&¢ LBZowe  Hrm _____ZIPCODE:__S72/¢
OWNER: ___JOE _‘:—'499" ¢ex6  CcONTACT: _Z6l - Siso
ADDRESS: _ - PHONE: _
CITY, STATE: _ - . o ZPCODE.
ARCHITECT: . CONTACT, .
ADDRESS: - ___ PHONE:
CITY,STATE: - ____ ZIP CODE: _ .
SURVEYOR: - _ CONTACT: .
ADDRESS: - PHONE: . ,.
CITY, STATE: | ZIP CODE: ___
CONTRACTOR: o o CONTACT: o
ADDRESS: o i PHONE: _ —
CITY, STATE: . o ZIP CODE: . i }

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: :
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE q
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

. DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL __S.DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

_____ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN ___S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
___ _GRADINGPLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN __FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_ CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:,

X __ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY:(TEMP)
ENGINEER'’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) (JRADWG PERMIT APPROVAL'—-_.: L_y)

OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVIENG BERMIT APPROVAL 1=
| __ WORK’ ORDER APPROVAL

el

QTHER (SPECIF YE)P 0, 201

— — Ty

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: .
— Y8 HYDROLOGY )
NO SECTION
COPY PROVIDED ~
é,/: i
DATE SUBMITTED: ﬁ/’ l | _ - L BY: ___W

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The pariiculgrnature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of tHe following lavels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Roquu‘ed for approval of Site Dcvclopmcnt Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plaps: Required for building permits, grading permiits, paving permits and site plans’less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lofs or constituting five (5) acres or more. .

-
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 1, 2011

Timothy K. Hightower, P.E. - -

Thames Engineering and Design T N -

10212 Arroyo Bend NW L s -

Albuquerque, NM 87114-6205 e T R 1 "
. ,,..r-‘r,_ , ,

Re: Central Appllance Storage Addltlon, 4806 Central Avenue SW,

Trathic Clrculatlon Layout 21\\\\ . ] j ‘
Engmeer S Stamp dated 07-20-11 (K12-D031) o | N - A
‘ A - T -
Dear Mr. Highto\ﬁer, | - T T T e LT N
. | . ey i .r"""'}
H Based upon the information provided i 1n,your submittal recelved 07-20-111, the fﬁ
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Bulldmg Permit unt11 the followmg
.: dorrfﬁients are addressed - S e e
1. All pr0posed parkmg must be moved to the south of the exrstmg gate o ,,},‘J
PO Box 1293 - 2. List radii-for all' curves st}own for passenger vehicles; Ft_ﬂhﬁe"ninnimum end I
\ island radius is 15 feet. - SR T LW
3. The proposed six- foot wide concrete s1dewalk appears to deadend‘at the
| existing gate. The pedestrlan connection cannotbe located within the |
Albuquerque ; vehicular way. - 4 | e =
} b " 4. A six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway must be in place from the -
P " -handicapped parking aisle to the building. ~ - - —== @ — = - ——
NM 87103 5. -The > handicapped space must include an 8- foot wide van access aisle. - T
6. A six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway must be in place from the public |
- sidewalk (along Central) to the bulldmg“»
. L 7. The prOposed Cross access easement as shown is  unacceptable. Theaccess . .. .
WWW-Cabq-gm: 'easement must, at a minimum, cover the drlvepad and parking aisles. A
n blanket access easement, coverlng both lots, is preferred. . Providea
¥ recorded copy of the cross access easement between lots 2and 3. Ifan
| access easement is not in place one Wlll need to be completed at this time.
A c0p!y of the easement language 1S 1ncludedi for your reference. s
, l I L
If you have any questions, you can’coiltact me at{924-3991" L — gt r’t\_\
: k E ‘-—*I ( ! H
Smcerely, | | . - l : i r |
; [ J . o o |
Kristal D. Metro, P E. | » - [ " | -t |
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. o - L
Development and Building Services | ) ' , b b
\ | ﬂ ; | L. - .
" C: File

& -
1 Albnguergue.- Making History 1706-20006 ,
LI . T



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: C:B-/ T”ZALJ A/’F’ LIAHCE 7ZONE MAP:
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ZoT 29 2 Porocy 4 ZIirimErmons Agorice)
CITY ADDRESS: 4806 cENTIZpr AVvE. Sl L .

ENGINEERING FIRM: 7B /ES EHGN-%?ZIHQ CONTACT: 77 HiGsifowgp

ADDRESS: /6212 Aircyo By N/ PHONE: €- 8215
CITY,STATE: ABUWp, HM _ ZIP CODE: BZ2Nh4d
OWNER: JOE CAHSTILLC ) CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 4800 cCexrl0722lL 3Sr _______ PHONE: 833~ 35355
CITY, STATE: AUZUAR, ™ _______  7ZIPCODE: 8?I6%
ARCHITECT: - . — _ CONTACT: _____ .
ADDRESS: _ _ L R > = (0] - L
CITY, STATE: _ i I ____ ZIP CODE: -
SURVEYOR: o S L CONTACT: -
ADDRESS: _ PHONE: - .
CITY, STATE: ) L L L ZIP CODE: o
CONTRACTOR: o L ____ CONTACT: o
ADDRESS: o - _ ~ PHONE: j
CITY, STATE: L ~__ 7TP CODE: -
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL;: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVATL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1 SUBMITTAL __PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL 'S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
~_ GRADINGPLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
~ EROSION CONTROL PLAN ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
] ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) __ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL:,
__ X TRAFFIC CIRCULATIONLAYOUT  ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
_ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCGUPANEY (TEMP) = rzm
_____ ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) __GRADING PER’RH’I‘-APPROVEL 3 N ﬂ:ﬁ,
~_ OTHER (SPECIFY) ___ PAVING PERMITPAPPROVAL = RS
WORK ORDER"APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) UL 2 0 200

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

] YES
NO < Vosdom:Hel
~___COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: ___ 7/ 2‘0/ A ] BY:,7__/7"I _H/&A—)avu/gszi

Reguests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage subm:ittﬁ]. The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of tHe following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following: R
1. €onceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, gradmg permits, paving permits and site plans’less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10} lots or constituting fve (5) acres or more. .



PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103 ~

www.cabq.gov

f B

- z
~ Tratfic Engmeer Planmng Dept. E

May 19, 2011 o

Timothy K."Hightower, P.E. L ) t
Thames Engineering and Desigi ~
10212 Arroyo Bend NW

Albuquerque, NM 37.1*1{3-.6205 |

Re: Central ‘Applian_ce Stnrage Addition, 4806 Céntral Avenue SW,
Traffic Circulation Layout " " |
Engineer’fs Stamp dated 05-13-11 (K12-D03i) By ,, - PN 1

T - -
rl —_

Djear Mr. Hightower, | -

— @ Tm W
L

A

I.t

- f | - "
L rBased upon the information prov1ded in your submittal recetved 05-16 "‘111 lthe
ab"ove feferenced -plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the sfollowmg ,

F

- comments are addressed: - - /' . .’{ ?‘f. S
jf 1. Listradii for all curves shown for passenger vehiclés ~the mmlmum end "
1Sland radius is 15 feet : i ,

2. A six-foot wide; ADA accessible pathway must be in place from the
handicapped parklng aisle t0'the building. ™ )
3. The handlcapped space must include an 8 foot wide van access aisle. ¢
-~ 4. A six-foot wide, ADA accessible pathway must bs'in place from the publlc
51dewalk (along Central) to the bu1ld1ng
5. Provide acopy of the cross access easement between lots 2 and 3. Ifan
access easement is not in place, one W111 heed to be compléted at this time."
A copy of the easement language 1s included for your reference.

“at ——— ————

If you have any questions, you can contact me atl' 924-3991. . ‘ - ‘
Sincerely, I | ‘r | “ | ‘jl

- - bl u
Z./_/ZM— T -
. S N . [ ll-rl
A “

Kristal D. Metro, P.E. | jl ‘[ |
Development and Bulldmg Services | ]‘ # - o e

C: File * | ’

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 12/2005) A PO

PROJECT TITLE: CENT_{Z,ﬂL A.TPPLJANC:E' | 7ZONE MAP:
DRB#: ] EPC#: ) WORL ORDER#

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (2T 2 A 3. Block 4, ZIMmmEgmAn ADDrTismped
CITY ADDRESS: 4BOG _CENTCAL AvE, S/ __

—

ENGINEERING FIRM: T‘AME’Q ERGINEEZ) Nc3 CONTACT: /™ Ll 7oweR
ADDRESS: 10272 A2Z0N0 e NiJ N PHONE: 794— & 2/¢
CITY, STATE: Auswzue-eauc N ZIP CODE: _S2li4d
OWNER: JOE CAST U CONTACT: JOr CASY 7Ly
ADDRESS: 480 CENTIZAL &OVE Sw PHONE: 832 . S645°s
CITY, STATE: AUSUL Lez e 7IP CODE: 87 /10&
ARCHITECT: , CONTACT:
ADDRESS: ) PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK. TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1¥ SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X __BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL, ;

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
_ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERHHT-—-APPROVAL | 2
OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMIT'APPROVAL

WORK ORDERTAPPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY) A 16 70\

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
-4 NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: 2//6/1 BY:

Requests for approvals of Stie Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal, The paMcular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detatl. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for aﬂpm\r al of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10} lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Chapter ££3 - Transportiation Design % \

2. One-Way Drives (20' - 25') - These are only permitted where the circulation is self
enforcing - that is when angle parking and one way aisles are used establishing the
one way pattern from entrance to exit.

3. Widths for Larger Vehicles - Up to 50' width for tractor trailer combinations, mobile
homes.

b. Local Streets

1. 25 minimum for two-way access - 25' to 35' permitted

NOTE: Exception where 5 or less parking spaces are required -

minimum 12" with reasonable access to and from street.

2. No backing from designated parking stalls into the streets is permitted.
3. 40'to 50' where substantial large vehicle usage will occur

4. 12-20' for one-way drives (with appropriate signs and parking layout)

9. Widths, Radii for Curb Return Entrances

The width and radius of the entrance are dependent upon the design vehicle. -
| Jﬂ" i
- f
a. Arterial and Collector Streets _

Design
Vehicle

cwony | 0| s | sear | w | w |
susee | s3] a0 | osewr | o0 | w | >
-.

Single Entrance/Exit Divided Entrance/Exit Widths
Widths .
Radius | NoMedian | wih Median No Median With Median
at FL. Access Access Access Access

* single unit truck-30' long wheel base 20’ (refuse truck)

** tractor trailer-50' long-wheel base 40
*** tractor trailer-55' long-wheel base 50' (18 wheeler)

June 1997 23-70
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Royal Lahaina Resort, Maui, Hawaii | Oyster Hotel Reviews

16 of 20

Partial Ocean View Room

330 sq. ft with a King bed or
2 Doubles.
A partial ocean view.

Two Bedroom Molokai Suite

1.120 sq. ft with a King and 2
Doubles.

2 separate bedrooms and an
ocean view.

Terrace View Room

330 sq. ft with a King bed or
2 Doubles.
A garden view.

Deluxe Ocean View Room

330 sq. ft with a King bed or
2 Doubles.
An ocean view.

Consider these similar hotels:

o Kaanapali Beach Hotel
e Maui Coast Hotel

e Four Seasons Maui

o Marriott Wailea Resort

See All Rooms & Rates
Save Hotel

Why Book with Oyster?

http-//wwiw oyster.com/hawaii/hotels/roval-lahaina-resort/

Special Membership Offer: Save $50 on this hotel when you spend $300. Join Oyster

Best Price Guarantee! Learn More

100% Safe & Secure - Period.

(Q\TRUSTe | (yichice

TESTED dorbek

All About Oyster

Book with Oyster!

1 million people worldwide use
Oyster.com to book hotels and view
20 million photos taken by Oyster Investigators.

12/2/2010 4:41 PM
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